Preslee Real Estate Scholarship

| Name: | |
|---|-----------|
| | |
| Address: | |
| City: | |
| | |
| State: | Zip Code: |
| School name (College, Trade-school or Apprenticeship) attending Summer/Fall of 2025 | |
| | |

Preslee Real Estate Scholarship Details

Established by Abby and Jamie Walters, owners of Preslee Real Estate, and active members of the community. They have a deep appreciation for education and vocational training. They desire to provide a financial gift to those attending an institution of higher education and/or a vocational school or apprenticeship. The applicant must be a graduating student of Strasburg High School. Preslee Real Estate will be providing two (2) Scholarships in the amount of \$500.00 each.

On an additional sheet of paper, please complete the following questions and attach to your application:

- 1) What activities have you been involved in at Strasburg High School and/or your community?
- 2) Positions of leadership within the community and/or school activities?
- 3) Have you been employed? If so, list and describe the job(s) you have held.
- 4) What are your future career plans or goals?
- 5) If you are the recipient of the scholarship, how will this scholarship address financial concerns you may have.

^{**}If selected the check will be made out to the applicant and will be given at the awards ceremony on Friday May 9th**

Selection guidelines and other information

- 1) Scholarship will be given to a Strasburg High School Senior.
- 2) The scholarship is awarded to the senior who will be attending an institution of higher education (college, community college, trade/vocational school, or apprenticeship) in the summer or fall following the scholarship deadline.
- 3) Financial need is a consideration
- 4) Applications are due by Strasburg High School's application deadline. Late applications will not be accepted.